means that if Ordinary Resolution 2 is not passed, Ordinary Resolution 1 will not be considered
passed even if Shareholders vote in favour of Ordinary Resolution 1.

Further, the subscription of the SHL Subscription Shares is also a condition precedent to the
subscription of the SCPL Subscription Shares and the RHCL Subscription Shares respectively.
Therefore, should the SHL Subscription and Set-Off and Settlement Arrangement under the SHL
2020 SOSA not be approved at the EGM, this could impact the ability of the SCPL Subscription and
Set-Off and Settlement Arrangement and RHCL Subscription and Set-Off and Settlement
Arrangement to proceed to completion under the SCPL SOSA and the RHCL 2020 SOSA
respectively, even if the same were approved at the EGM.

6.5.3 Dilutive impact on shareholdings of Public Shareholders

Upon completion of the SOSA Share Issuances, the shareholdings of existing Public
Shareholders will be diluted as illustrated below (assuming the Maximum Subscription Scenario:

As at the Latest

Practicable Date

Upon completion of the SOSA

Share Issuances
  Total Shareholdings Total Percentage

Interest (%)(1)
 Total

Shareholdings
Total Percentage

Interest (%) (2)

Directors
Mr. Ling Yong Wah  1,526,146 0.3  1,526,146 0.1

Mr. Yeo Chee Neng  2,297,493 0.4  2,297,493 0.2

Mr. Yeo Jeu Nam  336,666 0.1  336,666 0.03

Mr. Bote De Vires  136,666 0.02  136,666 0.01

Sheikh Abdulaziz Ali AlTurki  317,560,389(3) 56.8  723,106,389(3) 59.7

Substantial Shareholders
(other than Directors)

Rawabi Holdings
Company Limited

 317,560,389 56.8  723,106,389 59.7

Swiber Holdings Limited  115,102,345 20.6  361,822,345 29.9

Other Shareholders
SCPL  - -  8,382,620 0.7

APPENDIX III – IFA LETTER

III - 19

Notes:

(1) Based on the existing Share capital of 559,354,434 Shares.

(2) Based on enlarged share capital of 1,211,620,434 Shares, assuming inter-alia: (i) novation and assignments occurs
on a Full Novation basis; (ii) Group Set-Off and 2020 SOSA Arrangements have been completed; and (iii) SHL
Subscription Shares, SCPL Subscription Shares and RHCL Subscription Shares have been issued on a Maximum
Subscription Scenario.

(3) Sheikh Abdulaziz Ali AlTurki is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by RHCL.

(4) “Public Shareholders” refer to Shareholders other than (a) Directors, CEO, substantial shareholders or controlling